



2026:HHC:13525-DB

CWP No. 3955 of 2015

29.9.2015 **Present:** Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.Anup Rattan & Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Admit.

Response within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Judge.**

29th September, 2015
(KRS)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**



2026:HHC:13525-DB